

**FILED**

JUL 19 2017

**COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON**  
**Division III**

COURT OF APPEALS  
DIVISION III  
STATE OF WASHINGTON  
By \_\_\_\_\_

Court of Appeals No. 350673  
Stevens County Superior Court No. 12-3-02229-0

---

**In re:**

**ANNE MONOSKIE (MARSHALL),**

**Appellant,**

**and**

**PHILLIP (CLIFF) MONOSKIE,**

**Respondent.**

---

RESPONSE BRIEF

---

JULIE C. WATTS/WSBA #43729  
Attorney for Respondent  
The Law Office of Paul B. Mack  
618 W. Riverside Ave., Suite 300  
Spokane, WA 99201  
(509) 624-2161

**COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION III  
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON**

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

<b>I.</b>	<b>STATEMENT OF ISSUES</b>	<b>1</b>
<b>II.</b>	<b>STATEMENT OF THE CASE</b>	<b>1</b>
<b>III.</b>	<b>ARGUMENT</b>	<b>4</b>
	A. The trial court did not misunderstand or misapply Washington law.	
	B. There is no basis in Washington law to change the children's placement on appeal.	
	C. The trial court did not err when it denied the mother's motion for reconsideration.	
<b>IV.</b>	<b>ATTORNEY'S FEES</b>	<b>13</b>
<b>V.</b>	<b>CONCLUSION</b>	<b>14</b>

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

**STATE CASES**

*DeHeer v. Seattle Post-Intelligencer*, 60 Wn.2d 122, 372 P.2d 193 (1962) . . . . . 10, 12

*Fettig v. Dep’t of Social & Health Servs.*, 49 Wn.App. 466, 744 P.2d 349 (1987) . . . . . 10

*Matheson v. Gregoire*, 139 Wn. App. 624, 161 P.3d 486 (2007) . . . . . 13

*Saviano v. Westport Amusements, Inc.*, 144 Wn.App. 72, 180 P.3d 874 (2008) . . . . . 12

*Smith v. King*, 106 Wn.2d 443, 722 P.2d 796 (1986) . . . . . 10

**RULES**

CR 59(a)(4). . . . . 13

CR 59(a)(8) . . . . . 13

CR 59(a)(9) . . . . . 13

RAP 18.9 . . . . . 14

RCW 26.09.187. . . . . 2

RCW 26.09.260. . . . . 2, 9

RCW 26.09.480(1)(a) . . . . . 9

RCW 26.09.520 . . . . . 2, 5
